8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE L A SN R
NUMBER B | ECR-18-015371 275EP2018 | TB | TE
C ECR-21-000425 13JAN2021 | JWC | TE
27150355-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150355-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150355-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150355-7? C TOOLING K17 PNEUMATIC
7-2150355-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SITZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 ;Hggg;g %D EMﬂMTNEEEimN — ;ji
[ERMINAL HANE - R NG - 1 (. 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
4.39-516 mm [.173-.203 IN] @2.54*3.56 mm [.100-.140 IN] 7 7 1 7 1 2119580-] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ? 39
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPHCAHON ) ) ) - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
SPECIFICATION - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED zfl 5\ - | | W [ 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 1 [ 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
e A L [ L HEEEEERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 22|27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1 [ 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 22|27 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 (. 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 [ 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o e S I 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ® Lii] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -4 4404 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 22|27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
14 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-. 0021 4 4 - | 7 L I 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 2. 13+4/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 5.9 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 2.01+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.3 -] -1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
¥ WARNING -1l 2112 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - [ U [ -] 1] 21196521 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1 l w l ;H:Sé;; ;EEEIEZ\%RPE%IEE&?SEMBH = jg
AN recomienen soare mants SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T g0 o T SSEVRLT A TLANTIC iy
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B T R R 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (N8 ¥ 25) 4
ZlRH{RH)NH&MDImwwﬁmNswﬁrchgMum,L%RRMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 8l 8lals 1-18008-2 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
S IURAGE DR AR EEATOR - 22|27 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -2 2272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 ’9
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | L] SELEE o LPPL I THACHIRERG) 2l
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 212127 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1 1 1-1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 22|27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ma 1 T SIETIE i 50
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | N 1901696 -5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR e
DOCUMENT, 101-355000. B 19016955 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT E
- 4040404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
N - | ] 1 [ 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S - - [0
N -] ] 1 [ 6-690482-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 2] 2-1803001-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NI 1 [ 2217206-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
ol e N I - - 6
- 1 [ 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 1 [ 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1§L 212011 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 [ 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 456410-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ISl rd CHAGE RS P tolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D 02AUG2013 a— TE Comnectivii
CHE:;E?EE 02AUG2013 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 02AU0G201 3 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e Jegon fnd eed
Cele L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {@E:EE% . RFRLICAT o0 7RG I _
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150355 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

MM%MM%Wh

\

CEED TYPE
| MECHANTICAL

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWFQ»HUANG DeruesoT :;) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 02AUG20T3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 02AUG201 3 | NAmE
rm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o n Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150355
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA HEY C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ToC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ - PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150355-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150355-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150355-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RING - ] 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-~ 3\ - | 1 | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 3 W SREET I T T N IR 53
4.39-5 16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2. 54-3.56 mm [.100-.140 IN] — 1 i RERT R T
AN R e - [ 1] 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION - 4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186 C
- REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /fo\ T 2119641-2 "EED CAM, ALR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl I 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
60024-7 60433-2 60625-1 - | - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N - LT 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
-] 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
-] 1803607 -4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 207 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E . mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
14 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 4.4 S A 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
16 AWG 2. 13+/-0.05 [.084+/- 0021 5.9 S N 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG 2.01+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.3 - ] 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- | 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 272 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 272 9869658 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNING -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL 1T 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RofS (M8 X 25) 41 B
R THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 8181 1-18026:2 LWASHER, FLAT, REG W4 -
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS i e c168065-8 | SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHs, M4 & 16 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ‘ S 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 51680835 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoMS. Wz X 30 55
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 21 7? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T CIEEETE T 5
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 190169070 oIRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
~ DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N -] 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
N - | 1] 6-690482-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N LT 2-1803001-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - 1T 2217206-7 BLADE  SLUG 7
— - f f 6
- 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 23801 1-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl ] 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 456410 -4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-211  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
ZRT620T3 — TE Commectiviy
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK THANG 02AUG2013 __ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02AUG2013 | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES - .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w50355 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Loc REVISITONS
© A |66
SEE SHEET 1
D R, flu
34.81£0.05
| "EED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

—— (@
1
T—(o

SEE DETAIL A

M —

7
e
%

(@<
0

O <®

(=

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 02AUG2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 02AUG2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02AUGZ2013 [NaME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ WL ICATION S7EC 7
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150355
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




